RESOLUTON NO. 3376

A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO ADOPT AN OFFICIAL NAME FOR A PARK DEDICATED BY SUBDIVISION LAW

WHREAS, the City of Red Lodge owns land adjacent to Mountain Springs Villa that has been dedicated for park as part of subdivision law, and

WHEREAS, a request has been received to honor Jim Phillips as the oldest residing tenant of Mountain Springs Villa and his deceased wife Bev, and

WHEREAS, the draft 2014 Red Lodge Comprehensive Parks Plan notes the importance of dedicated undeveloped parks in addressing park deficiencies, and

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge Parks has recommended the naming of this parcel of land as Phillips Park,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the name Phillips Park be given to the dedicated park legally described, and depicted on the attached parcel map, as: S27, T7S, R20E, P.M.M., Carbon County, Montana., C.O.S. 2259, Lot 6 and part of Mountain Springs Villa Subdivision, Plat Number 2259.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL ON THIS THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

City of Red Lodge

Ed Williams, Mayor

ATTEST:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk